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Wireless External Sounder
Quick Start Guide

EN 50131-1:2006+A2:2017

EN 50131-4:2019

EN 50131-5-3:2017

Security Grade(SG) 2

Environmental Class(EC) IV

Certified by Telefication
telefication

Bl Appearance

1. Strobe Light 2. Water-Proof Transparency Cover

3. Tamper Switch 4. Buzzer 5. Battery Connector

6. Power Switch 7. 12 VDC Power Terminal

8. Power Cable Knock Out 9. Gradienter 10. Indicator

HE Power On H Enroliment
Battery Power
12 VDC Power

B Installation

* Check signal strength.

Note: for 12 VDC power supply, route the cables before installation.

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.

© @EQEOE

=

[Frequency [868 Mz
RF [Metod

[Distance L6km

indicator Red/Green

[Strobe light Red/Blue (whiteon the board)

[Power Battery (default power supply method) or 12 VDC

[Quiescent Current: 40uA

(Consumption Battery: Max. 3 V/4A (alerts in volume level 3)
power 12 voC: Max. 12 v/1 volume level 3)

[Cow Battery Cut Off __[2.45V

[Voltage Range Fully charged (new) to 2.45V DC (battery)

[4.CR123A, 3 years in work statusitriggered every two weeks and

Battery lfe span Jalerting 90 s for each triggering)

ower switch Power switch
Interface Framper switch Front and rear tamper-proof
suzer [Piezo Decibel 102 db
tax. Sound Duration _|15min (9005)
peration Temperature | -25 °C to 60 °C (13 °F to 140 °F]
peration Humidity _|10% to 90%
taterial PCrABS
General [Dimension (W x H x D] |190 200 x 47. 3mm (7.48" x7.87" x 1.86")
eight l606.5¢
rotection Level P65
installation [Wall mounting

Frangais
EdApparence
1. Eclairage stroboscopique 2. Couvercle transparent étanche
3. Contact i 4. Avertisseur 5. C de batterie
6. Interrupteur d’alimentation 7. Borne d'alimentation 12 V CC

8. Onglet défongable pour cable d’alimentation 9. Niveau 10, Indicateur

H Mise sous tension [l Inscription
Alimentation sur batterie
Alimentation 12 V CC

& installation
 Vérifier la puissance du signal.
Remarque : pour une alimentation électrique de 12 V CC, faites passer les cables avant
de procéder a I'installation.

Manuel d’utilisation

Scannez e code GR pour obtenirplus nformations ainsi qu'une aide concernant fe
fonctionnement de Fappareil.

Spécification

Fréquence 868 Mz
RF Mode
Distance 16km
o |t Rouge/vert
panneau)
[ Aimentation Jou12vee
Aimentation consommati
4 ples CR123A, 3 ans en état de marche (o6clenchement toutes les deux.
Autonomie de batterie semaines et alarme de 90's & chague déclenchement).
Interface p p
Avertisseur | Décibels 11008
Température de fonctionnement |20 +60°C
Humidi de fonctionnement e 10390%
Généraltéswateriau pc+ aBs
pes.
Installation

Deutsch
H Aufbau

1. Stroboskoplicht 2. Wasserfeste transparente Abdeckung
3. Sabotageschalter ~ 4.Summer 5. Batterieanschluss
6. Ein-/Ausschalter 7.12-V-DC-Anschluss

8. Stromkabeldurchfiihrung 9. Wasserwaage

H Einschalten

Stromversorgung iiber Batterie
12-V-Gleichstromversorgung

A installation
¥ Priifen Sie die Signalstarke.
Hinweis: Bei 12-V-DC-Stromversorgung die Kabel vor der Installation verlegen.

10. Statusanzeige

Hl Registrierung

Benutzerhandbuch

Scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir weitere Informationen und Bedienungshilfen.

Technische Daten

ElApariencia
1. Luz estroboscdpica 2. Cubierta transparente impermeable
3. Interruptor antimanipulacion 4. Timbre 5. Conector dela pila

7. Terminal de alimentacién de 12 VCC
9. Nivelador 10. Piloto

6. Interruptor de alimentacién
8. Desconexién del cable de alimentacién

H Encendido H Registro

@A Instalacion

 Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial.
Nota: para una alimentacién de 12 VCC, realice el trazado de los cables antes de instalar.

Manual de usuario

Escanee el c6digo QR para obtener mas informacién y ayuda sobre el funcionamiento.

Frequenz [868 MHz
Funk  [Methode
1,6 km
" Rot/Griin
Richtung Rot/Blau (auf der Platine weif)
strom Batterie oder 12V DC
L Statische 30 bis 40 UA
Strom 7
Akulautzeit 4 CR1234, 3 Jahre Betriebsbereitschaft (bei 1 Ausl6sung
alle zwei Wochen und 90 s Alarm bei jeder Auslosung)
Anschluss _|Ein-/Ausschalter Ein-/Ausschalter
Vorder- und Rilckseite
Summer__| Dezibel 110db
20 °C bis +60 °C
Betriebsfeuchtigkeit |10 % bis 90 %
Allgemeined vaterial PC+ABS
1P65

Italiano

nAspetto
1. Luce stroboscopica 2. Coperchio trasparente impermeabile
3. Interruttore antimanomissione 4. Cicalino 5. Connettore della batteria
6. Interruttore di ali i 7. i i i 12vcc
8. Foro per cavo di i 9. Mi: di inclinazi 10. Indicatore

H Accensione
Alimentazione a batteria
Alimentazione 12 V CC

H Registrazione

A installazione
Y Controllo intensita del segnale.
Nota: per I'alimentazione a 12 V CC, posare i cavi prima dell'installazione

Manuale dell'utente

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza sull'utilizzo, scansionare il codice QR.

Specifiche

Frecuencia ssa e
método
Distancia L6km
pioto Rojofverde
Indicacion -
imertacion ' 6 por defecto) 0 12VCC
imentacien 22150  Consuma estitco: 30-40 A
imenta 4 baterias GRI23A, 3 anos de funcionamiento (actvacion cada dos semans
Ouraconde aspils valertas de 90 por ada activacion)
interfaz__|nterrup 6 o
Timbre Deceiios 110d8
20°ce0c
Humedad de funcionamiento__|10%290%
General  [yaterial PC + BS
ves
instalacien

ignal Strength Test

=

Portugués
nAspeto
1. Luz estr 5pi 2. Tampa transp 4 prova de dgua

3. Interruptor de Adulteraggo 4. Campainha 5. Conector da bateria
6. Interruptor de Alimentagao 7. Terminal de alimentago de 12 V CC
8. Bloqueio do cabo de alimentagio 9. Medidor de gradiente ~ 10. Indicador

B Ligar E Registo
Alimentagdo por pilha
Alimentagdo de 12V CC
A instalacéo
 Verifique a intensidade do sinal.
Nota: para a alimentagdo de 12 V CC, encaminhe os cabos antes da instalagao.

Manual de utilizador

Faca a leitura do cédigo QR para obter mais informagdes e ajuda sobre o funcionamento.

Especificagdes

Frequenza 868 Witz
R Metodo
Distanza 16km
dicaone | ictore Rosso/verde
1vCe
Aimentadone |7 Consumo in standby: 30- 40 A
4 CR123A,

purata delle batterie e allarme di 90 secondi per ogni attvazione)

Interfaccia
I e posteriore
Cicalino__| Decibel 1100
remperatura operativa Da-20°Ca+60°C
Umidita operativa 0a 10%2 90%
Caratteristiche
generali | Material peugs
1p6s
Instalazione Montagio a parete

Frequéncia 68z
" método 5
Distincia 16km
. indicador Vermehoverde
Indicagdo
Poténcia ~ 12vee
ot consumo Consumo estitco: 302 40uA.
oténda 4 CR1234, 3 an05 em estac de funcionamento (acionado de 2 em
Interface o o
intermuptorde adterag ~
Campainha__|Decine! 110ds
remperatura de funcionamento |-20°C2 +60°C
umidade de funcionamento |10%2 90%
Geral Materal peoBs
Nivel de protegao 765
instolacio

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China



Nederlands

E viterlijk

1.5t 2. beschermkap

3. Sabotageschakelaar 4. Zoemer 5. Batterijaansluiting

6. Aan-/! 7.12 VDC

8. Voedi 10. Pictogram

H Inschakelen H inschrijving

Batterijvermogen
12 VDC-voeding

& installatie
% Controleer de signaalsterkte.

Opmerking: leg de kabels voor 12 VDC-voeding aan voordat u met de installatie begint.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie en assistentie bij de bediening.

Cestina
Vzhled
1. Zableskové svitidlo 2. Vodotésny prihledny kryt
3. Spinat neopravnéné manipulace 4. Bzu¢k 5. Konektor baterie
6. Vypinag 7. Svorka napajeni 12V stejnosm.
8. Odpojeni napajeciho kabelu 9. Vodovaha10. Indikator

H zapnuti
Stav baterie
Napajeni 12 V stejnosm.

B Montéz

# Zkontrolujte silu signélu.

Registrace

Poznamka: PFi napajeni 12 V stejnosm. protahnéte pred montazi kabely.

Navod k obsluze

Dalsi informace a napovédu k ovladani ziskate naskenovanim kédu QR.

El Beskrivelse
1. 2. Vandtaet daeksel
3. Manipulationssikret kontakt 4. Buzzer 5. Batteristik
6. Stromafbryder 7. Terminal med 12 V jaevnstrgm
8. Udskaering til stromkabel 9. Mikrometerskrue 10. Kontrollampe

H strom taendt

Batteristrom
12V jaevnstrom

& installation

# Kontrollér signalstyrke.

H Registrering

Bl Kinézet
1. Villanofény 2. Atlétszo vi;
3. Szabotézskapcsolé 4. Hangjelz6
6. Tapkapcsolo 12 V DC tapcs:
8. Kivagas a tapkdbel szamara 9. Lej

16 boritas
5. Akkumulatorcsatlakozé
kozd

o

smérd 10. Jelz6

H Bekapcsolds

Elemes tapellatas
12 V DC dramelldtas

B Telepités

* Ellenérizze a jelersséget.

H Regisztrdlds

Bemzerk: For stromforsyningen pa 12 V jaevnstrom skal kablerne traekkes far i

Brugervejledning

Scan QR-koden for at fa flere oplysninger og hjzelp til betjening.

a 12V DC tap a kabeleket felszerelés elétt kell elvezetni

Felhasznaloi kézikonyv

Szkennelje be a QR-kddot tovabbi informacickért és lizemeltetési segitségért.

ﬂEIementy urzqdzenia
1 . Przezroczysta ostona

3. Przetacznik zabezpieczenia antysabotazowego 4. Brzeczyk 5. Ztacze baterii

6. Przetacznik zasilania 7. Ztacze zasilania 12V DC

8. Zaslepka otworu na przewdd zasilajacy

9. Poziomica 10. Wskaznik
H Wiqczanie zasilania [ Rejestracja
Zasilanie bateryine
Zasilanie 12V DC
A instalacja
Y Sprawdzanie sity sygnatu

Uwaga: Jezeli uzywane bedzie zasilanie 12 V DC, nalezy utozy¢ odpowiednie
przewody przed instalacja

Podrecznik uzytkownika

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskac¢ wiecej informacji i opiséw procedur.

Specificatie Specifikace Specifikation Specifikacio Specyfikacje
Frequentie 868 Mz Frekvence 868 Mz Frekvens 868 MHz Frekvencia [868 MHz [ 568 Mz
" Methode v vetoc . R [Wetose RE [med Ketiranyi Modul radi{ ryo
 afstand 16kM Vadalenost 16km Afstand 16km Tavolsag 1,6 km Odleglote L6 km
[ Rood/groen e it [ setyéning Rod/gran e lelz8 Piros/z0ld wsiatalk
Rood/bla Cervené; Rod/bla (hvid pa printkortet) Villansfény Piros/kék (a lapon fehér) Svenalizacha [ oboskop 2 piyciel
| Aan/uit n 12VDC. Napdjeni 12V stejnosm. Strom Batteri ller 12 V jaevnstrgm  Tapellatas Elem é tapelldtasi mod) vagy 12 V DC Zasilanie asilania) lub 12 V DC
Veroruk Satschverorui 0ot 40uA spotis Forbrug 13040 A o s, |FoBVasSZtdS Statikus fogyasztds: 30-40 uA B oo pradu: 040 UA
i oot _ Tépellstis B 40l __ ssanic aosr prad
panfuit (4.CR1234, 3 jaar werkstatus (wordtom de twee weken geactiveerd en P ) 4 CR123A, 3 roky v prowounim stav (spoust se KaZdé dva tjdny a pf Strom 2 CRI23A, tre ars holdbarhed | driftsstatus (udigst hver anden P clom dettart 4 CR123A, 3 év izemelés (kéthetente mikodtetve, Zuslaria (Cetery baterie CR123A zapewniojace zasianie przez tray lata
Levensduurbatter waarschuwt 90s voor elke activering) Zivotnost baterie aidém spusténi zai upozoment po dobu 90) hver udigsning) em elettartama asztasonké i tygodnie 2l
ntertace Koneltory | vypinaé Vpiat Graenseflade_|Taend)/siu kontakt Taendshu kontakt Csatlakozé _|Tapkapcsold Tapkapcsold el et 2t pmhne o T
inst de og bagside ; Els6 és hatso, antysabotatoego
Zoamer __|pecibe 1100 Btk [Dedbey 11000 Brummer | Decibel 1108 Hangjelz6_| Decibel 11008 P o
20Ctot0C Provoni teplota 20atv60°C 20°Ctilv60°C Uzemihé 20°C-+60°C Temperatura (siytkwanie) |08 20Cdo 160°C
Luchtvochtigheid tidens beaif | 10% ot s0% Provounivhkost 10%a1%0% Drifsfugtighed 1090% P Uzemi pératartalom _|10% - 90% Wieowosé (utytiowanie) |0 0% do 5o
ecné paramet lanos
Agemeen [ onms Obecné parametry |y1zteral peeass Generelt [y iateriale pCsABS adatok  [AVE PC+ABS Ogdine. Material PC 4 ABS
pss Koyt pss 3 Edettségi PG5 stopie ochrany ros
e Vontat ontitnazed nstalltion g Telepités Falra szerelés e v
Romana Pycckunn Slovencina Tiirkce
Aspect BHewHuii 6ud Vzhlad G6riiniim

1. Lumind str 2. Capac

3. Comutator alterare 4. Sonerie 5. Conector baterie

6. Comutator alimentare 7. Terminal de alimentare 12 VDC
8. Scoatere cablu de alimentare 9. Sistem de mésurat gradientul 10. Indicator

H Pornire
Alimentare baterie
Alimentare 12 VDC

A instalarea

* Verificati intensitatea semnalului.

B inscriere

Not: pentru alimentare cu 12 VCC, pozitionati cablurile inainte de instalare

Manual de utilizare

Scanati codul QR pentru mai multe informatii si ajutor de operare.

1. CrpoGockon 2. BoAOHENPOHMLIAEMaR NPO3PaYHaR KpbILLKa

3. Peie 3aUTLI OT BCKPITHA 4. 3yMmep 5. KOHTaKTHbIE KONOAKY A1 Gatapeii
6. BlkniouaTenb NuTaHMA 7. Pasbem aneKTponuTaHms: 12 B nocr. Toka

8. 3amnywika kaGenbHoro B50sa 9. YposeHs (sarepnac)  10. MHaukatop

Briouerue ycmpoiicmea  [E] Pezucmpayus
Nuranue o Gatapeii

o nuTaHa ¢ 12 B nocr. Toka
B Yemaroska
H MposepKa yposH curHana.

Tpumedanie. ECIM MCnonb3yeTC UCTONHUK NUTAHWS ¢ HanpseHmem 12 B nocr.
TOKa, NPONIOXMTE KaBE/M Nepea YCTaHOBKOM YCTPOVCTEa.

PyKOBOACTBO nosb3oBatens

OTcKaHupy#iTe QR-KOZ A1A NONYYEHIA CNPABOUHON MHGOPMALYY N0
3KCMAYaTaLmm v APYTUX AOMONHUTENbHDIX CBEACHMIA.

TexHuuyeckune AaHHble

1. Vjstrainé svetlo 2. Vodotesny priehladny kryt
3. Prepinat ochrany pred cudzim zésahom 4. Bzuciak
6. Vypinaé 7. Svorka jednosmerného napajania 12 V
8. Vyradovaci spina¢ napajacieho kabla 9. Merat uhlov a sklonu

B Zapnutie
Napajanie z bat
Jednosmerné napajanie 12 V

B montdz

% Skontrolujte intenzitu signalu.
Pozndmka: pri jednosmernom napajani 12 V zabezpette vedenie kéblov pred instalaciou
zariadenia

Pouzivatelska prirucka

Naskenujte kod QR a ziskate dalsie informacie a pomoc pri pouzivani.

Specifikécia

5. Konektor batérie

10. Indikator

H Registrdcia

1. Flas Is181 2. Su Gegirmez Seffaf Kapak

3. Kurcalama anahtari 4. Sesli sinyal 5. Pil Konnektori
6. Glg DUgmesi 7. 12 VDC Gug Terminali

8. Glg Kablosunu Cikarma 9. Egim Olger 10. Gosterge

H Gii¢ Acik H Kayit
Pil G
12 VDC Giig

B Montaj

* Sinyal giiciinii kontrol edin.
Not: 12 VDC gii¢ beslemesi igin kablolari montajdan énce déseyin.

Kullanim Kilavuzu

Daha fazla bilgi ve calistirma hakkinda yardim almak icin QR kodunu tarayin.

Ozellikler

Frecventa 868 MH: [acrora 68 My Frekvencia 868 MH: [Frekans 868 MHz
m Metota Paguokaman  |Meron R Metéda Obojsmerns komunikicia RF |Yéntem ki yonld iletisim
Distanta 16kM 16 Vadialenost 16km |Mesafe 1,6KM
T [indtor Rosu/Verde Waarop i indikitor N Gosterge Kirmizi/Yesil
ndiatie A [ otockon 7 Gosterge IF—\a§ 151 Kirmizi/Mavi (panoda beyaz)
Purere e 126 nocr vora Napijanie y ¢ v |G Pil (varsayilan giic besleme yontemi) veya 12 VDC
JRSU o1 30pind 2 4008 _ _— o 0w Nopsjanie [sP0treba spotreb e 300t 4008 st Tiketim Statik tiketim: 30 ila 40uA
e s | bR 5 e[ e e e e P e e i alomm ot U234, Galima durumunds 3y er K hatada
ssptamani i alertare 505 penru fiecare decknsare) et e bir tetiklenir ve her tetikleme icin 90 sn uyar verilir)
ntertats Parmemsr T — . Arayiz__|Gig dugmesi Gig dugmesi
Comutato aerare wanoma caim shsah Prednd o adnd ast chrénend pred cudem zésahom Kurcalama anahtar__|On ve arka kurcalamaya dayanikl
Sonerie | Deckel 1106 P [ 11026 Buisk __|peckel 1048 Sesli Sinyal |Desibel 110db
[Temperatursde functionare__| Dela-20°C pna  +60°C. Paboan rewneparypa or 200 60 C Previdzkous tepiota 20°Cai s c Calisma Sicakligi -20°C ila +60°C
uiditatea de unctionare [ Dela 10%1a50% hupe [P s g3 perame |10-90% Previdzkova vikost 10%3190% Calisma Nemi %10 ila %90
Generalkig) | Material PC+ABS XapaKTePUCTUKN | Matepuan Nonukap6oKar u ABC-naacTuk Vieobecné Materidl PC + ABS. Genel Malzeme PC+ABS
vl de protecte pss pss Trieda ochrany 65 Koruma Seviyesi 1P65
nstlares Montare e perete Veranoma Hacrenoe pennerme Wontét R Montaj Duvara montaj

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Bi

iang District, Hangzhou 310052, China
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fhzuz(ﬂ‘;lanﬁzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Al rights reserved.
out this
o8 Manual {ciides instructions fo using and managing the Product. Pictures, charts,
The iformation contomed i che Mancal s subjectto change, without notce, due to rmware Updates of Other reasons. Please find the latest version of this
ikvision websit (tips /sy hkision
Please use this Manual with the gudance and aisistance of professionals trained in supporting the Product
HIKVISION and other anv\s\on s trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned are the
BioRerties of thelrrespective
isclaimer
TOTHE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE
PROVIDED "WITH AL FAULTS AND ERRORS”. HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR [MPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABIUW SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE PRODUCT BY YOU 15 AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO'EVENT WILL
HIKVISION BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUBING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF
BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS OF DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH O
CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGUGENC’J bnonucr LIABILITY, OR OTHERWISE, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN
CONIRAT O INCUBINS HEG e ORLOSS
(0L ACRNOWLEGGE THAT THE NATURE OF IN] ERNEY FROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR
ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY
IKVISION WILL INICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.
A COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO
TRE ASRLICASLE TAW ERFECIALLY 10U ARE RESPONSIBLE, FOR USING THIS BROBUCT IN A MANNER. THAL BOCaNOT INCINGE N THE RIGHTS OF THIED PARTIES
INCLUDING WITHOUT UMITATION RIGHTS OF PUBLICITY, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS, OR DATA PROTECTION AND OTHER PRIVACY RIGHTS, OU SHALLNOT UsE
T IBITED END-USES, INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODUCTION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELOPMENT OR
ICALWEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSAFE NUCLEAR FUEL-CYCLE, OR

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.
€€ Thsprodc nd. i spplcable - the sypplid accesoriestooate arked with 2« and comply thereforewith th appicable harmorized European standards

images and all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only.
lanual at the

listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsarted municipal waste in the European Union, For proper recycling,
feturn this product{o yeur ocal supplier Upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of i t designated collection points. For more nformation
ecyclethis.

5006/66/EC (battry irectv):Tis product containg a battry that canot e dispose o a unsorted muicipal waste nthe Eurapean Union, See fhe product
X o ornationr TAG bathary o ke Wit s b, WHICh sy inclode Ictating i inchestt cadhuiumy(ea) 1osd.(Po) 67
‘mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For more information see:wwiw.recyclethis.info
BATTERY CA

UTION
repacement of a bttery with an Incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard for examg\e in the case of some lithium battery types);
=isposal of a battery into fre or a hot over, or mechanically Crushing or cutting of that can result n an explosion:
T hattan, i Sxtremaly high SEmBETaRire STOUNAIng SrironTent hat G TEaul I o ExploSon b the eakege of lammable liuid or gas; and
3 Battery Subjected 10 extremely 0w air préssure that may resdlt n an explosion or the leakage of Nammable iauid or gas

Chemical burning danger

Bonotswallow the bter

Keep new and used batterlés away from the children.

FVouTthink batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate medical attention.

Risk of explosion if batteri is replaced by an incorrect type,

Replacement of a battery with an incorfect type that can defeat a safeguard.

Dispose of used batteries according to the instructions and local regulation.

1f the battery compartment does not close securetyly, stop using the product and keep it away from children.

Install the battries acoording to the p onthe
INSTALLATION CAUTION

The additonal force shallbe equal o three tmes the welght ofthe but not less than SON.
main secure during the instaflation. gl

The opposite polarity

d mounting means shall
sl hot be damged

A propos de ce.

Ol oar o nsiructons d utlsaion e de gestion du rodui. Les images s tableau s
dexpication. Les informations contenues dans ce mantel sont sujettes 3 modificati en

Technology Co,, Ltd

@un

e site Internet o Hik

Veulez utise

HIKVISION et dautres

propriétaires respectf.

Clause dexclu

U

U GADEUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER VOUS UTLISE? LE PRODUIT A0S PROPRES
N

AP
MATIERE DE PRODUITS, OU AUTRE, EN RAPPORT AVEC L'UTILISA

vousECOMN

lause dexclusion de responsabilité
DANS LES UIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOIEN VIGUEUR, LE PRESENT MANUEL E LE PRODUIT DECR, AINSI QUE SON MATEREL St
CITE, ¥

TS ET ERREURS ». HIKVISION NE FAIT AUCUNE GA COMPRIS, MAI

CONSECUTI, ACCESSOIRE OU

DES DONNEES,

DIRECT, Y COMPRIS, ENTRE AUTRES, LES DOMMAG

ASSE2 GUE LANATURE DNTERNET EST SOURCE DE RISQUES 0F

CONFORM

BIOLC

DROITS DE PUBL
UTILISATION Fi
0GIuES,

L TOUTEFOI, HIKVISION FOURNIRA UN
NT A UENSEMBLE DES

LT,
INALE INTERDITE, NO'
LES ACTIVITES DANG L CONTEXTE LE AUX EXPLOSIES NUCLEATRES Oy AU CYCLE DU COMBUSTISLE NUCLEAT
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Bu irtin ve -varsa - bilkte verilen aksesuarlar da "Ci

Isaretlidir ve dolayisyla RE Direktifi 2014/53/EU, EIC Direktifi 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direkf 2011/ 65/EU'da listelenen gegerli
uyumiastirimis Aurupa standartlarina uygundur.
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pilin (6rnegin, ban ltyum pil tplerinde);
—pilin,

brrakimasi

Kimyasal yank tehlikesi
Pl yutmayn.
Yeni ve kullaniims piler cocuklardan uzak tutun.

Pl yanls bir tarle defistiidiginde patlama riski.

uak tutun.
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